Docusign Envelope ID: 687D6801-2528-4E18-8F77-B7E34648CA1A

L

COLLIN
COUNTY

Office of the Purchasing Agent

2300 Bloomdale Road

COLLIN COUNTY Suite 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

www.collincountytx.gov

December 11, 2024

GTS Technology Solutions, Inc.
9211 Waterford Centre Blvd.
Suite 275

Austin, TX 78758

Re: Contract Name: 2024-440, Computers, Peripherals, and Accessories
through DIR-TS0-3763-R, DIR-CPO-4751, DIR-CPO-
5097, DIR-CP0O-4410 and TIPS 230105

Dear Ms. Petty:

The aforementioned contract between Collin County and your company has been extended by respective
cooperatives through April 9, 2025 and Collin County Purchasing Department is requesting that your
company extend upon the same terms, conditions, and pricing set forth in the original contract award to
include any previously executed amendments/change orders.

If you are interested in continuing the current contract, please complete the form below and return by
Monday, December 16, 2024.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at Imiller@co.collin.tx.us.

Sincerely,

Lera Miller
Buyerll

Please check one:

| agree to continue the contract with Collin County at the prices established in the original
Yes X solicitation to include any previously executed amendments/change orders.

No | cannot renew the contract.

If no, please state reason:
Signed by:

Signature: Justin Easton

Print Name JUSTTH Easton

Title: Director of Inside Sales
Date: 1271672024

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No.  2024-1094-10-14

Renewal No.___ Court Order No.



